
 
 

 

Action Alert  
Committee Hearing for LB872: Prohibit CBDC Bill 
Monday, February 5th, beginning at 1:30 PM 
Nebraska State Capitol Building, Room #1507  
 
LB872 
Prohibit Acceptance of Central Bank Digital Currency by State and Local Governments 
 
Critics say Central Bank Digital Currency (CBDC) could be implemented for tracking and controlling 
financial transactions. This has the potential to negatively impact privacy and the financial transaction 
freedom of individuals and businesses. Senator Clements sponsored LB872 to prevent CBDC in Nebraska. 
LB872 will be addressed in the Banking, Commerce, and Insurance Committee on Monday, February 5th 
beginning at 1:30PM. (See hearing schedule here.)  
If you have concerns about CBDC in Nebraska, the LB872 hearing is an opportunity to let Nebraska 
Senators know your stance on CBDC.   
(Note: research continues to determine whether LB872 would address concerns with LB94 discussed in a January 20th CHD NE Action Alert.) 

 
Useful Actions: 

1. Write a letter/email or place a call to the Committee members: 
Sen. Julie Slama, Chairperson  402-471-2733    jslama@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Mike Jacobson, Vice Chairperson 402-471-2729  mjacobson@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Raymond Aguilar   402-471-2617  raguilar@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Beau Ballard   402-471-2673   bballard@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Eliot Bostar   402-471-2734  ebostar@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. George Dungan   402-471-2610   gdungan@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. Kathleen Kauth     402-471-2327  kkauth@leg.ne.gov 
Sen. R. Brad von Gillern  402-471-2621   bvongillern@leg.ne.gov 
 

2. Submit comments online to the Committee here.  
 

3. Testify at the Committee hearing (3-5 minutes): Testifier Tips here. 
 
More information: 
LB872 PDF 
 
LB872 details 
 
Learn more about CBDC. 
 
Learn more about financial transaction freedom.  
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